Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Stachow	02/22/2008
Mark Allen Woodmansee	02/25/2008
Jeff Ham	02/22/2008
David Sevey	02/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12040511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: brian.decker@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill 7 Brennan, LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19441-0222

Brian J. Decker NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 6

source=19441_0222_Assignment#page1.tif source=19441_0222_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020590 FRAME: 0961

500477397

source=19441_0222_Assignment#page3.tif source=19441_0222_Assignment#page4.tif source=19441_0222_Assignment#page5.tif source=19441_0222_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Robert Stachow, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 3639 Cindy's Trail, Carson City, NV 89705; Mark Allen Woodmansee, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 1186 Wisteria Drive, Minden, Nevada 89423; Jeff Ham, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 11703 Summer Brook Ct., Pearland, TX 77584; David Sevey, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 729 Hornet Dr., Gardnerville, NV 89460, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING TRIAXIAL ACCELEROMETERS".

_X	executed concurrently	y herewith,	
	signed as of	, or	
	filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting

7797656.1

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING TRIAXIAL ACCELEROMETERS"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0222

Page 2 of 6

therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

7797656.1

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING TRIAXIAL ACCELEROMETERS"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0222

Page 3 of 6

Inventor 1				
Ma SA	Date:	2/22/2008		
Robert Stachow		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
WITNESS: MA	Date: _	2/22/08		
WITNESS: Doub & Suy	Date:	2-22-08		
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESEN	ICE OF A NOTARY		
Max Son	Date:	2/22/2008		
Robert Stachow		* /		
STATE OF <u>Nevado</u>) ss. county of <u>Douglas</u>)				
This <u>QQ</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2008, before me personally came the above named Robert Stachow to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
(SEAL) Diana Thomas (Notary Public)				
DIANA THOMAS Notary Public, State of Nevace Appointment No. 07-1448	3g			

Page 4 of 6 Inventor 2 Date: Jehney 25,200g Mark Allen Woodmansee USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Mark Allen Woodmansee STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF This _____ day of _____, 2008, before me personally came the above named Mark Allen Woodmansee to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (SEAL) (Notary Public)

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING TRIAXIAL ACCELEROMETERS"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0222

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING TRIAXIAL ACCELEROMETERS" Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0222

Page 5 of 6

Inventor 8	Date:	2/22/08
Jeff Ham		
WITNESS: David / Sung	Date: ु	2-22-08
WITNESS: A SAL	Date: _	2/22/2008
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING IN	N PRESEN	ICE OF A NOTARY
MA	Date:	2/22/08
Jeff Ham W		
STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Doug</u> / a.s.		
This A day of February, 2008, above named Jeff Ham to me personally known the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	to me tha	it he/she executed the
(SEAL) Diona Momos (Notary F		nadorania de la constancia
(100)	- ,	
DIANA THO Notary Public, State Appointment No. My Appl. Expires.	e of Nevada . 07-1448-5	

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING TRIAXIAL ACCELEROMETERS"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0222

Page 6 of 6

Inventor 4		
David Sevey	Date:	2-22-08
David Sevey		
WITNESS: At SH	Date:	2/22/2008
WITNESS:	Date:	2/22/08
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING	G IN PRESEN	ICE OF A NOTARY
David Sevey	Date:	2-22-08
David Sevey		
DV	nally known acknowledge	as the individual who ed to me that he/she es therein set forth.
Appoint	nent No. 07-1448 Expires Jan 1, 201	-5

7797656.1

RECORDED: 03/03/2008